VILLAGE OF CRESTON 
ORDINANCE NO. 2024-22 

AN ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF CRESTON, WAYNE AND MEDINA COUNTY, 
OHIO, ESTABLISHING A SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION WITHIN THE SEWER 
FUND (5201) OF ONE HUNDRED, TWENTY-NINE THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED, 
EIGHTY-FIVE DOLLARS AND 00/100 ($129,285.00) TO INCREASE APPROPRIATIONS 
AVAILABLE FOR PURCHASE OF A DUMP TRUCK BED PACKAGE AND DECLARING 
AN EMERGENCY. 

WHEREAS, Council for the Village of Creston wishes to increase the appropriations in the 
Sewer Fund from $220,549.32 to $349,834.32 and;